December 12

l:;)bRM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY g g::'ator’s 1983
- Well No.__D. Knight #1
\ 3) APIWellNo. _47 = 001 - 2024
yj State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil Yal(c sl SEReY
B (If “Gas”,Production ___X  / Underground storage /o Deep .= FiiShallow: X /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1802" Watershed: Sand Run
District: Glade County: Barbour Quadrangle: __Belington
6) WELL OPERATOR__Berea 0il & Gas Corp. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT macher
Address P.0. Box 569 Address P.0. Box 299
Dover, OH 44622 Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED- -7 7 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name —Mﬁjm#“&k
Address 2%z 5 26378 LTINS, “’ Z:dress_ e VP AT AT AX N
-8798 LZARZIENAVALRIL
= N o, }
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper A Rednill: =. "/ Stim}xgtfgx_J M‘“JJ
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation_______/ - JAN2 D 1984

Other physical change in well (specify)

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Haverty Group Ol & GAS DIVISION
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5600 feet e - M IN S
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 40 feet; salt At feet. D e P“I - OF
14) Approximate coal seam depths: s Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X 7
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 '}'/ 155 261h X 30 s D oo, Kinds
Fresh water 8 5/3 K551 231 X 900 900 hr'_o_su_Lf_a_L‘_L By Rule l. 5.05
Coal Sizes
Production 4L J55.010.5 X 5600 5600 [[1000 Y Fillup Depths set Or as req
15 | Js5| 4.21p X 5500 5500 ———- | by Rule 15.01
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Pessiit niambes 47-001-2024 February 7, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Permit expires February 7, 1986

& B% Agent:y_t~ Plat\/ |  Casing Fee

[~ KET T
e Vo |l pu) |3es7

" Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)

Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File



FORM IV-2(A) 1) Date: December 12 ,19 83
Obverse

2) Operator's
(8-83] Well No. p, Rnight #1
3) API Well No._ 47 ~ 00l- Zg 2¢/

State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

5(1i) COAL OPERATOR

(1) Name Phillip Knight Address
Address Route {2 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
N Belington, WV 26250 Name William A. Cox
(11) g‘dafgiess Address 7236 Peufold Place
New Orleans, LA 70123. :
e Name
(1ii) T??iess Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name ‘
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for ervsion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS

WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS"
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU

IS'I}MYGJHAVERIG*TSREI;ARDMMAPPLICATI(N
QJ'H-IEREVERSESEEOFTIE@PYOFTHEAPPLICA’I‘ICN

. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.
Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op~
érator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and i i

i , West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or
before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

ﬁeck and provide one of the following: ,--]

|
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which w-_’}
E I hold the right to extract oil or gas. i
The i

requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4).

(See reverse side for specifics.)-n ~ »

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS LR > :i_.;
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases (&) g %Yi‘"?]
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision[] ¥ ~
for campensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related ] i [
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes No (_'J e E/‘*‘—""ﬂ

<, 4 g,
If the answer above is No, wn -

- nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, :<;-__ o T~ —
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60. 4 5 ﬁns:@*i}
=

See the reverse side for 1

ine item instructions, and for instructions concerning [} | sy )
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and f |
Reclamation Plan. !
The truth of the information on the WELL

Nctice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is

signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in m Coty a/nd

/ ™
p A /) 2t be, \ ¢ 7 Address P.0O. Box 569 V .
this//addy of ;a8 te J ,198%. Dover, OH 44622
My camnission expires _7-/5 , 1928 . Telephone (216)364-7731
- 2N NA R. CONTINI, Notary Public
Notary Public County State of Ohio
State of AP Yy s bt Fob. 16, 1908



4)

5¢ii,

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
& 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code 8 8 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accom-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the ocath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

Dorothy Knight Fuel Resources, Inc. 100% 81 97



1) Date: December | 19

FORM IV-2(B) COAL OWNER’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47 ]
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If {‘Gas”’, Production X / Underground storage 7 2Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1862 Watershed: Viv
| District: LA County: Ar Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR : i i 3 LD 7) DESIGNATED AGENT &
Address : oxX ¢ Address

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED ‘ 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Name Hobery Stewart y Name

Address ; lane Tew, 26 3754 © ‘Address \
» . o4 7 1 A g
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill 2%/ Drill deeper=—--~-— -/ Redrill . ——__ /- Stimulate
Plug off old formation, / Perforate new formation 74

Other physical change in well (specify) :
A OIL & GAS DIVISION

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Y : rou
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet D = PT. OF Ml N E s
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor § T8 T IS5 36 18, 3 3 o " Kinds
Fresh water L8 4 (33 3 1H. X I § 300 €O Suriage a2 RBule
:
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production 1551 10.53 X 1600 A0 ! A ! ¢ 1 Yesell Depthsset O ne ¥
Tubing 1 T -3 : 00 2 by Bul
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of the filing of the Application.

WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator Crﬁwner ) / lessee of the coal under this well location has
examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exiSts which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The

undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of
the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

a1 L8t 2T ko g

IED:

Coal Owner



-
FORM 1V-2(B)
(Obverse)

7-83

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil

SURFACE OWNER’S COPY

/ Gas

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

1) Date: 19
2) Operator’s
Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit

B (If‘“Gas”,Production ______ / Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep _______/ Shallow /)

5) LOCATION:

Address

Elevation:
District:
6) WELL OPERATOR

Watershed:

County: Quadrangle:

7) DESIGNATED AGENT

Address

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Name

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name

Address

Address

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify).

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

12) Estimated depth of completed well,
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh,
14) Approximate coal seam depths:

/ Drill

deeper: -~ -/ “Redrill= " 7 “Stimulate

feet

feet; salt feet.

OlL & GAS DIVISION

N

DEPT,,oF MINES

15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR
TUBING TYPE

Size

SPECIFICATIONS
Weight

Used

Is coal being mined in the area? Yes,

FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS

OR SACKS
For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)

Conductor

Grade per ft.

Kinds

Fresh water

Coal

Sizes

Intermediate

Production

Depths set

Tubing

Liners

Perforations:

Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection”’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those

materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.)

NAME:

(Fop€)ecution by natural persons)

By

Vb

Its

Date.

(Signature)

Surface Owner



FORM 1V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

““(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

““(4) The proposed well work Tfails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

Surface Owner



iV-9 REVERSE
(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOOOPY SECTION OF

“INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGLE _Betrag Fam & Alestorysfe
‘ 7 7T R :

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be oonstmc?ed, wellgite,
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first
rcart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

§

- LEGEND
: - - - ‘ : =
Property boundary —4—v—A—v—4& Diversion =333
Road == —— —— — — Spring (Y =Tt i e
Existing fence —— X Rine  wet spot & .
Planned fence 7/ ’, Building E:}
Streamdiie. o™ Larea oo Drain pipe oO—»r O”""'""‘
Open ditch - e h ) D Waterway C—:‘_‘:“ e W)
NOTE: All cuts |at 2:1 slope unless in rock. | WW
~ . = " % PR - #

&

A L o
)




RN
V-9 DATE /3 ~June 1983
(Rev 8-81) ) WELL \O._ D, Koight -/
NStude of (35;:51 ﬁtrgmta API NO. ¥ 7 - ao/ - 202
Bepartment of Hines
@il und Gas zérmsl:m
O’)\STQUCFION AND RECTAMATION PLAN
COMPANY NAME BEREA OIL % AS CORP. DESIGNATED AGENT MARK SCHUMACKER
901 “Chemical Bank Bde s PO Box 299
s ’“559_ Delaware Ave., Buf faio_,_ NY Address ___ Bridgeport, "JVV?622D___»
lephone 716-842-0711 A__.v_.lf‘_202 Telephone  304-842-6931 -
DOANER _ /&///// A Y A SOIL CONS. DISTRICT 7z 44,»/— M,//
Revegetation to be carried out by ew ator I 1 f—xgent)

This plan has been reviewed by ~ W SCD. All corrections
and additions become a part of this plant / 7/ g 3 Y , @EHVE i
: éw j

JAN 2 5 1984

‘]) (SCD Agent)

: ) OIL & GAS DIVISIC
ACCESS ROAD ' - ICATRNEPT. oF MINES

Structure Cuylverts " () Structure Diversion Ditch (1)

Spacing AS Shown (Min. 12" & Min. 15" Material Soil (2% max., slope)

when leaving State Road)

Page Ref. Manual - Page Ref. Manual 2=1z

Structure Drainage Ditch (B) .Structure Dr 111%ng. pik (2)

Spacing To be constructed along road. . Material - Soil

Page Ref. Manual g Page Ref. Manual  ——————————

Structure Cross Drains . {C) Structure Sediment trap (3)

5%-135" 15%-60"
Spacing 10%- 80'  20%-45! Material 1ok ¥ A s
Page Ref. Manual  2-U Page Ref. Mamual  —_—___—____

gularly ard repaired if necessary. All

nerc qoked and all brush and small timber to be
cuteand remcved from the site ;;_;;;‘v-" dirt work begi®s, :
NOTE: Drainage to be maintairc? after completion of well and seeding to
commence within 3 montr fter completion of well.
REVEGET. Z*LQ 'TON
Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area IT
Lime . 3 Tons/acre Lime 3 Tons/acre
orcorrect topH. 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5 :
Fertilizer 600 Ws/acre Fertilizer =~ 600 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent] (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch 2 ~~Tons/acre - Mualch 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky-31 Tall Fescue 30 1¥ facre Seed*Ky-31 Tall Fescue 30 1bs/acre
Y Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 1* '~ <cre = Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 Ibs/acre
Domestic Ryegrass 10 1lbs/acre Domestic- Rveerass 1nlbs/acre
*Inoculate all legunes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers unth the proper bact erium.
Inoculate with 3X rec”MJrMed anount.
PLAN PREPARED BY Ostrander Land Surveyving, In
NOTES: Please reguest 1 »»a:’:mns ADTRESS PO Box 676 o )
cooperation to protect new ~
seedling for one growing season. Buckhannon, WV 26201
Attach separate sheets as . ‘
neceesary for conmEnis. : FEO5E NO. 30" 472-0817 = s




dil - -
&N FUEL RESOURCES INC.
/Z

\ 195 Montague Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201 / (212) 643-2773
i

P

LY. 1

(304) 823-1776

7z
\}

P il

ROBERT V. FINA
Manager of Leases

October 29, 1982

0il § Gas Division

West Virginia Department of Mines
1615 Washington Street East
Charleston, West Va.

Attention: Mr. Mike Lewis

Dear Mr. Lewis:

Please be advised that Berea 0il § Gas Corporation is
Fuel Resources'Inc.'s operator. Drilling permits can be issued
in their name, when they are drilling for FRI. If anything should
change in the future we will let you know.

Your cooperation in this matter would be greatly appreci-
ated.

Very truly yours,

EZ yf Frea

RVF:djf

P SR NS )
NOV 6 1982

Rere~ *' [h'~delphia

..r)



FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

5/2/82 Perfs

5/2/84 Frac: Formation broke @ 2800#. ISIP

oth Sand: 2148 - 2150'  (4) 1750#, 5 min 1630#. Used 448 BW, 750 gal HC1 aci
Bayard: 2361 - [2363" (4) 500 gal methanol,, 10,000# 80/100 sand, 30,000#
R 20/40 sand. Avg. te 24 BPM @ 27004
Balltown: 2749 - 2750'  (2) 0, B EE RO TS £
5/2/84 /2/84 Frac. TFormation broke @ I800#. ISIP
Riley: 3751 - 3755" (6) 1460#, 5 min 1380#. Used 598 BW, 500 gal

] = ' MOD 202 acid. 500 gal 25% methanol, 15,000#
fonges, © | B =R, L) 80/100 sand, 45,000 20/40 sand. Avg. pump

el o AR Fate 26 BPM @ 24004

lst Elk: 4140 - 4142"  (3) S :

WHLL LOG

Continued on page two

REMARKS
FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of‘all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Depts taken from Drillers Log

Dirt 0 15

Shale 15 51 Hole Wet @ 30'

Sand 51 425

Sand & Shale 425 660 1" stream water @ 430'
Red Rock 660 775

Sand 775 980

Red Rock & shale 980 1053

Depths taken from Gamma Ray Log

Little Lime 1053 1069

Silt and shale 1069 13.21

Big Lime 1121 1177

Big Injun 1177 1336 Gas Check @ 1194' no show
Silt and shale 1336 1462

Siltstone 1462 1493

silt and shale 1493 1810 Gas Check @ 1729' no show
Gordon 1810 1958

Silt and shale 1958 2028

4th Sand 2028 2122 Gas check: @ 2102'no show
Shale 2122 2138

5th Sand 2138 2207

Silt and shale 2207 2359

Bayard 2359 2388

Silt and shale 2388 2425

Shale 2425 2590 Gas check @ 2547' no show
Speechley 2590 2670

Silt and shale 2670 2741

Balltown 2741 3000

Silt and shale 3000 3672 Gas check @ 3268' no show
Riley 3672 3818 Gas check @ 3766' no show
Shale 3818 3891

Benson 3891 3956

Shale 3956 4091

1st Elk 4091 4229 Gas check @ 4142' no show
Shale 4229 4289

2nd Elk 4289 4555

CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Berea 0il & Gas Corp.

Weli<3peraboi£? :25’424Zz

By: Thomas E. Riley, Pyﬂféyéanager of Engineering
Date: May 14, 1984

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geological record of all formations, including
weal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




IV-35 mﬁ'! @ x‘] R Date May 16, 1984
(Rev 8-81) ;‘J, Operator's
By 17 gy ) State of West Birginia Well No.__D. Xnlsht 1

OIL & GAS DIVISION Bepartmend of Slines Farm _ Phillip Knight
DEPT. o MINES ®il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 - 001 ~_2024

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OFr
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: 0il _/ GasX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep__ / Shallow_X/)

LOCATION: Elevation: 1802' Watershed Sand Run

District: Glade County Barbour Quadrangle Belington

COMP2NY Berea 0il & Gas Corp.

ADDRESS P.O. Box 299, Bridgeport, WV 26330 Caging Used in | Left Cenmenf.ll t
. ill up
DESIGNATED AGENT Thomas E. Riley, P.E. Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 299, Bridgeport, WV 26330 Size
SURFACE OWNER Phillip Knight 20;1116
C L)
ADDRESS Sand Run, Philippi WV IO 3/4
n 30' Py
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Dorothy Knight 9 5/8
ADDRESS 114 ppid
Sand Run, Philippi, WV 8 5/8 1005" 966" 950 sks.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Phillip -
D
Tracy AD RE‘SS/ Ellamore, WV 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED 2/7/84
4 1/2 5592 5279.6" | 760 sks.
DRILLING COMMENCED _2/28/84 .
DRILLING COMPLETED 3/8/84 s 5100"
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Haverty Group Depth____ 5600' feet
Depth of campleted well 5592 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh3o, 430 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA 51 sand, Bayard, Balltown, Riley, See Well Treatment
Producing formation Benson, 1 & 5th Elk, Haverty pay zone depthDetails feet
Gas: 1Initial open flow 60 Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial cpen flow 7°m€ Bbl/d
Test Date 5/15/84 SR T ; - T
Final open flow 1109 Mcf/d Final open flow none Bbl/d @
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours
Static rock pressure 1350  psig(surface measurement) after 72 hours shut in i
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) '@,
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet (;_
Gas: Initial open flow : Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d %
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours L
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in .

(Contirue on reverse side)



FORM IV-35 Page two
R {PEYFRSE) * D. Knight #1 (47-001-2024)

-
-

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURqNG OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

5/1/84 Perf. 5/2/84 Frac:

5th Elk: 5019' (1) Formation broke @ 2600#. ISIP 1950# 5 min
1700#. Used 765 BW, 500 gal MOD 202 acid.

3/1/84 Perf. 15,000# 80/100 sand, 45,000# 20/40 sand,

. 1
iy 5145" gii%, E;; 500 gal 257 methanal. Avg. pump rate 27BPM

5154' 5156'  (3) @ 31004#.
5164' 5166'  (3)
5170' 5172 (3)

WEIL LOG

REMARKS
FORMATION (QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

CONTINUED FROM PAGE ONE

Shale 4555 4569
3rd Elk 4569 4705
Silt and shale 4705 4775
4th Elk 4775 4831
Shale 4831 4876
5th Elk 4876 5021
Silt and shale 5021 5131
Haverty 5131 5213
Silt and shale 5213 5324
Fox 5324 5375
Silt and shale 5375 5611

PREL- A7

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Berea 0il & Gas Corp.

Well ﬁator =
By: Thomas E. Riley, P.E.%an.ager of Efn-g—i'.neering A_

Date: May 16, 1984

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geological record of all formations, including
eeal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”

- e et Yo i



OG- 11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No. d_@é&é&

E@EWE?

FEB29 1984

1
.

¢ - GAS DIVIt
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPOBT(Ji OF. Mhu.-)

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND u
R I spsare i e | L
|
. I [
Address Size I :
| |
16 | J Kind of ‘Packer_______~
Fa ' |
’ 13 i
i
Well No 10 oo ' Sizeof
|
sttnc‘%é Countm 8%, J i
: 654 ! 4 Depth set i 8
Drilling commenced I i
o s 53/16 : 1
Drilli leted Total depth_____ l
villing complete o ept. 3 Pert, ‘top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2_ | Perf. bottam_____ 7 __
' i d Pert. top_____ -~
Initial open flow__ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use ert. top
Perf. bottom . oo
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch -
Volume =l : Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure_ lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks: : ﬁ %g Z E é

A Y e

BATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPERCTOR




SILE /a5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY_____ ADDRESS —
FARM . - i DISTRICT......_. COUNTY
PRilling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE ' LosT

T

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTA®



0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND G

AS WELLS DIVISION

ECEIVERN

MAR'7 - 1984
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL ReporT PEPT. oF MINES

P.mﬁ N M

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
. CASING AND | USED IN , LEFT IN PACKERS
’
CompanyM 4&/%-4@’ TUBING . DRILLING WELL _
|
. Si J i
Address ize ‘
16 i Kind of Packer
—
Fa M. :
‘ / 13 ! * o
Well No : Sk l L s
Mistric Countm 8V J, “
- 6% | | Depth set______
Drilling commenced [ ; e T
53/186 i
Drilling completed Total depth_Zﬂ [ |
3 Perl topl o
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2_ Perf. bottom________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Used Pert. top
Perf, bottom._. ...

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Y

No. FT Date

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET —INCHES

Fresh water. - feet feet FEET INCHES FEET e INCHES
INCHES

Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET

ND awel . S

Drillers’ Names

A » Y
Remarks: W Mgfﬂ

Z=AZFL

" DATE

RICT WELL IN§PECTOR

m——




AT ST

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS —
FARM. . DISTRICT COUNTY
Pilling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
. —%; ‘*‘
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | siXE LosT
llers’ Names

" f . »
marks: '

———— I hereby

certify I visited the above well on this date

DisTRICY weLL INSPECTYAS



oG- 11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RESEIvE)

MAR 7 - 1984

& G DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  OL &GAS
DEPT. oFr MINES
Permit No.dﬂ/. _ﬂd 7 Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
% : CASING AND USED IN ’ LEFT IN PACKERS
i 7y Z Z: / TUBING DRILLING | WELL |
|
l
i 1
Address Size ’ |
| |
16 ﬁ' Kind of Packer "~ ¥
Fa ‘
| e,
wen o . 0 | Sizeot
|
Mstrlcw County% 8% 1 I I’
6% Dept! S W———
Drilling commenced T ,I P e
' 53/16 r '
Drilling completed____ Total depth,&L : ?
A ) 3 | Perf.top_____
| ]
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2. % Perf. bottom —
Initial open flow, /10ths Water i Inch Liners Used ! Pert.top__ -~~~ =
__,! Perf, b_ottom_._..___,___

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch o
Volume Cu. Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT. Date
iRock pressure _lbs o, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Oil_ ’ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET IN(‘VHE'S
Fresh water —feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

S

BATR

ICT WELL INsPECTOR



SreRe $9 : F WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82 EEIEEh &
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND @GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne.

COMPA_NY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
- Filling Material Used

Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
" CEMENT-THICKNESS WoOoD-8i1z8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | size |  LosT
SR

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: = |

DATR

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



IV'20 ¥ ®

> Feanv)

OCT 5198
Htate of West Virginia .

OIL & GAS DIVISION
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Biviston DEPT. OE MINES.

Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
May 22, 1984

COMPANY Berea 0il & Gas Corp. PERMIT NO 001-2024
P. 0. Box 299 FARM & WELL NO Phillip Knight #1
Br;ggeport, West Virginia 26330 DIST. & COUNTY Glade/Barbour
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION 7 YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
/) 16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
D 15+03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type

23.02 Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines

16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:
SIGNED /2 C’ &6‘ //
V2
DATE / /3! I ad

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well. Bl .
L%

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
December 17, 1984

W

TMS /nw DATE



APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 AP well numper. l
(1t not assianed, leave blank. 14 dians.) | 47 = e 0000
2.0 Type of getermination peing souant Ir
{Use the codes found on the tront | 102 3 !
of this torm.) | Sectinon ot NGPA Lateuory Codt
30 ULepth ot the geepest complenion I i
iocauon  (Oniv neeced 11 sections 103 | N/A feet
! or 107 1in 2.0 apove ! 3
4.0 Name, adoress and cooe numper of ; ﬁl
apphcant (35 letters per hine | _Berea 0il & Gas Corp. !
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seiier Code i
evailabie, leave biank.) | P. 0. Box 299
: Street
| Bridgeport WV 26330
i City State Zio Code
5.0 Location ot this well. [Compiere ta) ;
or (b).] | Glade Dist.
(a) For onshore wells : Fieid Name
(35 terters maximum for field 1 Barbour WV
name.) | County Srate
(b} For OCS wells ]
‘ N/A
: Area Name Biock ivumper
|
I Date of Lease:
| U SO T [N S
| Mo Day Yor OCS Lease Number
tc) Name and i0entitication number ]
ot this well: (35 ietters and digits ! D. Knight #1
maxtmum.) ;
(d) 1" cooe 4 or 5n 2.0 sbove, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | N/A
maximum.) |
d
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the ;
purchaser: (35 letters and digits |
maximum. f code number not 1 Brooklyn Union Gas Corp.
svaiiatie, ieave biank ) | Name Buyer Code
(b} Date ot the contract: :
Not available
| oot | . |
| Mo Day Yr
(c) Estimated total annual production l'
from the well: ) 2:3 Million Cubic Feet
]
: . (&) B ‘Otnw (d) Total of (a),
| a) Base Price {b) Tax Prices |Indicate (5) end (e}
\ i+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: |
(As of fiing cate. Compiete 1o 3 :SIMMBTU 3..6.8_0 0.31.8 - 3.99°8
gecimal places.) 1
B.0 Maximum iawful rate: ]
(As of filing date. Complers to 3 } SIMMBTU 3 6 8 0 0 3 8 e 3 9 9
decimal Diaces.) | - = = L g by
9.0 Person responsibie for this apphication: ;
| Thomas E. Riley, P.E., Manager of Engineering
Agency Use Only | Name g Titie
M\Mﬂzxyed bv7>uu gency 'K/% Z 244
1 1994' i Signature g 6931
Date Receiveo by FERC : May 16, 1984 (304)842-
B2 Date Appiication 1s Compieted Phone Numbper

FERC-121 (&8-82)




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federa! Energy Regulatory Commussion
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

.

Form Approved .
OMB No. 1802-0038
{Expires 12/31/84)

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

confidential and will not be treated as such.

|t there are any auestions, call {202) 357-8585.

Complete this torm if you are applying for price ciassification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA.
Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of thi. page. The code numbers used in items 4 and 6 can be obtained

from the Buver/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the
space below. Also enter any additional remarks in the space beiow. The data reported on this form are not considered 1o be

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501.

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS

Use the ccdes in the tahle below for type of determination in item 2.

Section of Caregory Description
NGPA Code
(a) (b) fc)
102 1 New OCS lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshcre well (1000 feet deeper test)
102 4 INew onchore reservoir
102 g New reservoir on old OCS !=ase
103 s - New onshore production well
107 0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet) hich-cost gas
107 1 Gas produced from geopressured brine
107 2 Gas produced from coal seams
107 3 Gas produced from Devonian shale w
107 5 Production enhancement gas
107 6 New tight formation gas
107 7 Recompletion tight formation gas
108 0 Stripper well
108 1 { Stripper well — seasonally affected
108 2 Stripper well — enhanced recovery
108 3 Cinipper well — temporary pressure buildup
108 4 Stripper well — protest procedure
Enter the appreopriate information regarding other Purchasers/Contracts.
[;,: C(::;,'.;:'D;:; Purchaser Buyer Code
fa) b) (c)
1
2
3
4
5
6
Remarks:

FERC-121 (8-82)



PART ICIPANTS: DATE: JLIN 1 41984 BUYER-SELLER

WELL OPERATOR: ___%AM‘_M_LL&#‘_ _

¥IRST PURCHASER: '

OTHER:

W. Va. Depariment of Mines. Oil & Gas Division -AP P ROVED Hﬁ ver ,7

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER On ’7
JUN l
JML'&L‘M.‘_M : e B

|
Use Above File Number on 8!l Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well M

C——————— .

CHECKX EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

3TEY NO.

FERC =321 Jtems not completed - Line No.

IV-1 Agent

3.

&,

5. Drilling Deepening / .
6. 1V-36 Cas-Oy) Test: GCas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio _
7. 1IV-39 Annual oduction years

8. 1V-4D 90 day Prodyction Days off line: .
9. iv-as Application foy certification. Complete? /

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - {4 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete?

Affidavit Signec

16-2E. Other: Survey Ogs Geologi

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations

Gas Analyses N\ _
(5) Date commenced: \axii\:ompleled Deepened
(5) Production Depth:

(5) Production Formation: v

(5) Final Open Flow: A//7 ‘\\;

(5) After Frac. R. P. / \

(€) Other Gze Tect: 1//, ‘\\\

t-) Avg. Deily Gee from Annuel JFrocuctaon: 1\\\

v encing w/1-120 Gaye <\\\

(¢ line Preccure: . j\\\ FEIO $yp Yol
tir o ) Froductioern: ‘/// Fror Comsletiern kejcora ‘\\S

c0=3%. Does lezse anyfriory incicate entanced recovery beinp comn

cifpnec’ Ncler:zec” *j\\s

recerd wath the Department confarr the sub=ittred anforratier

] Charts

(F1  Avg. Dzilv Gze from 90-

10217, 1e &fficdev

tocs officie

s2citione) .erratacr Does computer progre- cenfyre”

ea¢ bereginaiier. (Pheztec tce Fyv ®ho-" ﬁ\\x




Sialt or WIST viacinga
BLraasseny or MINTLS, OIL AND Casg g,

cate

~..-May 16, _ , 1y84

IVisioN Crerator’y
‘ell Xe. D. Knight #1
_.-—“._.-~-. -
AT1 Vel
Mo. &1« 001 .2024
STATE arruacatior ron vriy CLESSiFIC T Ny sihed b Tt
""' Pravious Ti1, Mo,
" U 35snan,

1

“'tra3cnBerea 0il & Gas Corp.

PLSICNATLD ACINT

Thomas E. Riley, P.E.
R P. 0. Box 299 ADDRESS P O Box 299
Bridgeport, wv 26330 Bridgeport, wv 26330
‘v Pureone Contreet Mo, Not available and Date Not available .
f "tart Code Not Available miw.‘z;‘,”::a—,:m—-
“'t ¢l tiest Turchasee Brooklyn Union Gas Company
195 Montague Street
Stveet o0 V. 0 353
(ergy L gk S0ty

T %ellar Code

FERC Buyer Code

TeT riILiEaTIon privc scuckT,

- 102
Xty tategel determinstlon (Sew FIRC Torm 121.) Fection o UTIX (ulo;oléitila
"1 Teverminetion that Increased production 1s the vesult of enhanced
recovery tecknology,
(1 Teterminetion of o sensonally affected vall, i
Thomas E. Riley, P.E., Manager of Engineering
ﬁmznnt) 4? ; Z TIitT e
C:;:fi;;utl o

P 0 Box 299 c;///
Sivest or PTUT TG -
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330
Ity Stece I Tedsy
t ) (304)842-6931
Ates Thone Waslag
Coda

*te of Prool of Service to Purchaser)

Pet vre above ta be corpleted by the Crerator/Applicent)

M I N I, ....'...-.‘........-.........'-0....00...'.O.......'O'..IO‘I...Q-...’I.. ..

eted by Jurladieslonsl bgoney. Uaccuted copy to e veturned to Croaratoc/Applicant and
{ brown), .

ve o opl
B |

The Departeant of Vineg hoy recelved o IIQUGOI,(T]

o rcetding the requlrerents of Section
o

for cortifieatlon of (Mo atovy Coriritad
wnder the Latura) Con Pollcy act of 1014,

L Vor for dererminge £ that Increaved Fioduciton s the result of tntarced recovery terlnelopy
"t fecrden 1CB of (NGPA): LJ or for determination ef o seasonally aflfecred voll unter Sectlon 1C8 1 ( .CI.,.

Y11 fnteroared rorcles gre Fezaty cetifiad that en the

*of1'ce el the Ol) end Cos Diviglon in Charlesten, Vaot Vigginle ™

€1y of ) , ot
*et there vil) be o public te

or 4v ven TreTealiei oe bt ra)
srirg, 80 requented, or 10 edjection 1o (1144,

TNts sppllcation Lo scslared Tile Yo.

[~1e2e] review of Infrrzation submitied Indicates the vrll 3 1e. (D 1e ey
't cortffication as clotred under the Katural Cas Policy Aet (MCPA), & teview of this ovidence
¢ v e2ditieral evicance vAll be wade ot -he tive appolnted for o padblie bearing or o8 srom tharealver

n"'l
"te ratter ray be hessd.

Urless o%)ectilons are tlrely 11104 or o roquest for o heerdng o rade “libtn {1fteen fIS)
! s trerirg will not be held escapt on o1 porte sotion of the Zeparzmant and the sstter vil}
e Yeter-instlon,

VIST VIRCINIA ZIFQNISINT OF wruge

MAY 1 7 1984

i S iRTE
Srestensl Aguncy
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FORM IV-52WC

(Reverse)
[12-78]

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the
:ngomt:on specified above? Yes No_X . 1If yes, indicate the type and source of the
nformation. =

. AFFIDAVIT

1 Thomas E. Rlley , having been first duly sworn according to law, state
that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the
manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate, and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, there is no marker well within 2.5 miles of the well for which this determination
is sought which has a completion location less than 1,000 feet above the completion location of the

said well for which determination is sought.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Harrison ., ...

r, Hattie E. Kern , @ Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
edo certify that :]:hsfg?s k. Ri I?EF 84 , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on
the LHt h day of ; , has acknowledged the same before me, In my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official geal thilléthday of May » 19 84 .

My term of office expires on the _3rd day of  January , 1993 |

[NGTARIAL- SEAL] ﬂézi&/ g %

~ Notary Publlic | J

8
5%
*
*
*
*
*
®

* * * * * * * * *

BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE DATA

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

GL/53.34T_,

BHP = PW i Pw (e )
Where as: PW = 1364.73 psia
G = .65 .
BHP = 1464 psia
L = 3660 PS
T = 560°R




FORM IV-52WC

B STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE May 16, . 19_84
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
Well No. D. Knight #1
API Well No. S%%EE - _{E%%Ey_ - g%%%%{
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
WELLS DRILLED MORE THAN 1,000 FEET DEEPER THAN A MARKER WELL
NGPA Section 102(c)(1)(B)(ii) Category 3
DESIGNATED AGENT Thomas E. Riley, P.E.
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 299
Bridgeport, WV 26330
WELL OPERATOR Berea 0il & Gas Corp. LOCATION: Elevation 1802'
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 299 Watershed Sand Run
Bridgeport, WV 26330 District Glade CountyBarbour quaq Belington
GAS PURCHASERBrooklyn Union Gas Co. Gas Purchase Contract No. __ Not available
ADDRESS 195 Montague Street Meter Chart Code Not available
Brooklyn, NY 11201 Date of Contract Not Available
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of
eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate
the location of such records:

CQFcked logs, B & O records, production figures available. Records located in
our well files. Appalachian Well Log Services, Midland, Texas. State of W. Va.
Geological drilling samples report and completion reports reviewed carefully.
Reviewed API well cards located in hourse.

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Reviewed logs and pay section - our files. Drew well location plat showing all wells
within a 2.5 mile radius of applicant well identifying deepest completion, and . - -
prepared exhibit identifying all wells within a 2.5 mile radius of applicant well
identifying deepest completion.

Are ¢ ere any ecords not reasonably avail y
h n b ¢ o V, 4ble to ou which may contain lllmeathll Ieleua“t to a

location, if known.: — No_X . 1If yes, identify such records and indicate their



Gas and Oil Exploration and Management

L] TS

R

N/
\
‘." P O] OISl

X

A& berea oil & gas corp.

One Berea Plaza ® P.O. Box 299 e Bndgfgort 1\0;%31 Virginia 26330-0299 e (304) 842-6931
May

Mr. Theodore Streit, Administrator
West Virginia Department of Mines
Office Of 0il and Gas - NGPA Section
307 Jefferson Street
Charleston, West Virginia
RE: FERC Filing - NGPA 102/Code 3
D. Knight #1 (47-001-2024)

Dear Mr. Streit:
Enclosed please find a complete application for NGPA 102/Code 3 (1,000' deeper rule)

for the Haverty formation determinatiop on the above referenced well. We have
provided supporting documents as required by the 1981 Edition of the West Virginia
Administrative Regulations (Chapter 22-4) as follows:

1. TFERC Form 121 (original and 3 copies)

2. Form IV-6, Well Plat (3 copies)

3. Form IV-35, Well Operator's Report (3 copies)

4, TForm IV-48WC (original and 3 copies)

5. Form IV=-52WC (original and 1 copy)

6. Well location plat showing all wells within a 2.5

.mile radius of the applicant well

- 7. Exhibit "A" identifying all wells within a 2.5 ails
radius of applicant well

Our check in the;énount of $40.00 is attached for the filing fee.

Should you have any-questiéns or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact me at (304)842-6931 at our Bridgeport, West Virginia office.

Respectfully,

BERFA OIL & GAS CORP.

TER/1k
Encl,

cc: - Buffalo Office
Dover Office 3
D. Copley's Office
" E. Mehring : 3
-Brooklyn Union Gas
FERC File




O

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

avaiiabie, leave biank.)

Name

(b} Date of the contract:

Not available

1.0 API well number:
(If not assianed, leave biank. 14 digsts.) : Al = 09 - 2 ~ 2024 - 0000
2.0 Type of determination peing sought: !
{Use the codes found on the front : 103
ot this torm.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of tne deepest compietion |
iocation. (Onily needed it secuons 103 | 9172 foei
or 107 in 2.0 above.} 1!
4.0 Name, address and code number of i
apphicant. (35 tetters per iine | Berea 0il & Gas Corp.
maximum. |f code number not | Name Selier Code
available, leave blank.) | P. 0. Box 299
| Street
! Bridgeport Wy 26330
! City State Zip Code
5.0 Location ot this weli: [Compiere (a) ;
or (b).] | Glade Dist.
{a) For onshore wells I Fietd Name
(35 ietters maximum for held : Barbour WV
name.) I County State
(b} For OCS welis: |
! N/A
: Area Name Block Numbper
|
l Date of Lease:
| Ll o o]
| Mo. Day Yr OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identitication number |
of this weit: (35 retters and digits I D. Knight #1
maximum.) II
(d) It code 4 or 5 n 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters I N/A
maximum.) 1|
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the ;
purcnaser: (35 ietters and digits |
maximum. If code numper not | Brooklyn Union Gas Corp.
! Buyer Code
|

9.0 Person responsibie for this application:

Agency Use Only

A T 71954

Date Receiveo by FERC

Thomas E. Riley, P.E., Manager of Engineering

e S,

Titie

Signature

— May 16, 1984

Date Appication 1s Compieted

(304)842-6931

Phone Number

|
Lot o) L
| Mo, Day Yr.
{c) Estimared total annual production ;
2
from the weli: ) 23 Mithion Cubic Feet
)
: fc) All Other {d) Total of (a),
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax Prices [Indicate (b} and (c)
\ (+4) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: }
(As of filing date. Complete 10 3 tsmmeTul 2 8 8 9 0 2 4 9| =—---- 3,138
decimal places.) 1' q. WA e T R S
8.0 Maximum ilawful rate: |
(As of filing date. Comblete to0 3 ' s/MMBTU 2 8 89 0 2 491 ----- S-S
decimal Dlaces.) ! s =t I
T
I
|
!
!
I
I
|
]
1

FERC-121 (8-82)




»

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY " Form Approved

Federal Energy Regulatory Commussion OMB No. 1902.003'8
Washington, D.C. 20426 (EXD"ES 12:’31/84,

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under secuions 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA.

Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of thi, page. The code numbers used in items 4 and 6 can be obtained
from the Buver/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the
spare below. Also enter any additional remarks in the space below. The data reported on this form are not considered to be
confidential and will not be treated as such.

Submit the compieted application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501.
If there are any auestions, cal! (202) 357-8585.

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS

Use the ccdes in the table below for type of determination in item 2.

Section of Category . Description
NGPA Code
(a) (b) (c)
102 1 New OCS iease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshcre well (1000 feet deeper test)
102 4 iew onshore reservoir
102 E New reservoir on old OCS !=ase
103 : - New onshore production well
107 0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet) hich-cost aas
107 1 Gas produced from geopressured brine
107 2 Gas produced from coal seams
107 3 Gas produced from Devonian shale
107 5 Production enhancement gas
107 6 i New tight formation gas
107 7 | Recompletion tight formation gas
108 0 Stripper well
108 1 { Stripper well — seasonally affected
108 2 Stripper well — enhanced recovery
108 3 Ciripper well — temporary pressure buildup
108 4 Stripper well — protest procedure
Enter the appropriate information regarding other Purchasers/Contracts.
Line Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
No. (Mo, Da, Yr)
& (a) b) (c)

1

2

3

4

5

6

Remarks:

FERC-121 (8-82)




ARTICIPANTS : T s JLIN1 41984 BUYER-SELLY)

WELL OPERATOR: . P

nys

¥IRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:

W. Va. Depariment of Mines, Oil & Gas Division

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER QUALIFIED
L0577 -to3 -o0) v 2024

Uso Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECKX EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

3TEM NO.

3. FERC =312} . Jtems not completed - Line No.

IV-1 Agent

3. 2 Well Permit

L.

5. Drilling Deepening /
6. 1IV-36 Cas-Oy) Test: GCas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio
7. 1IV-39 Annual oduction years

8. 1IV-4D 90 day Prod\ction Days off line:

9. 1IV-4 Application foy certification. Compiete? /

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - {& = 55 - 56 - 57 - SE Complete?

Affidavit Signec

16-28. Other: Survey Geologigh) Charts

Structure Map
Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: \:mple/ S
(5) Production Depth:

(5) Production Formation: v
(5) Final Open Flow: / \
(5) After Frac. R. P. // \

(€) Other Gze Test: \

t7) Avg. De:ly Ges from Annuel JFrocuctiorn: ‘\\\

v encing w/1-120 gave j\\\

(¢) line Precsure: . \ FEIO $ye- Yoo
tir Oa)! Frodouctiorn: / Fror. Conrldetaer. be;cvt &

1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations

(F) Avg. Lzilv Gas from 90-

———

0=17. Does leace f:riorv incdicate entanced recovery beang comnd \

10-17.  1s affacen cignec’ Netarized? <\\\

tocs eofficie)l w

") record with the Department confarr the subt= tted ainforrataern

secitaone) .ermatace Does computer projre- cenforr’

t3er. O yertec e Fv Vhe-" ‘\\\

N




YORM IV-34hC
M1-73)

TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

1
DEPARTMENT oF HINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FoRm
HEW (NSHORE PRODUCTION wELL
HGPA Section 103
DESIGNATED AGENT

ADDRESS

Date May 16 . 1984
*———;_L\__ 4

Operator's

Well No. D. KnigE_A#A.l.
S Ay

State County Fernic

Thomas E. Riley, P.E.

P. 0. Box 299

Bridgeport, wv 26330

WELL oreRgTor _Berea 0il & Gas Corp.. LOCATION Elevation 1802' B
ADLRESS P. 0. Box 299 _ = b Watershed Sand Run e
Bridgeport, Wv 26330 pist. Glade CountyBarbour mud>Be{??ngn

GAS FURCHASER Brooklyn Union Gas Co.

—

Cas Purchase
Contract No.

—— Meter Chart Code

ADDRESS 195 Montague St.
Brooklyn, NY 11201

Date of Contract

Date surface drilling was begun;___mmg/7/84

Not Available

ot AvaiTlabTle o 1
Not Available

Indicate the bottom hole Pressure of the well and explain how th

il GL/53.34T_l

P, + P )
Where as: PW = 1364.73 psia BHP =
G = .65
. L = 3660"
T = 560°R

ATFIDAVIT
1. Thomas E. Riley

surface drilling o the we

is was calculared:

1464 psia

—Z. . having been firsg sworn
or waich this determination jg sought

according to law state that
was begun on or afrer February 19,

1977; the well satisfies applicable State or federal wel} Spacing requirements and the well is not
within a Proration unit, {n existeice at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to rie
reserveir from which gas Is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing gas

in commereial quantities or on whi-h surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and whicl,

wa8s capable of producing gas in coimercial quantities. I state,

the best of my tn{orma(ion, knoule!se and belief, that the wel] f

is a new anshore production well aj
spplication which is inconsistent uith this conclusion.,

further, thar I have concluded, to
or which this determinaticn is sou; ht
that T am not aware of any information not described in the

wns £ T,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
CoWNTY oF | Harrison | 14 yyp.

) G Hattie E. Kerns , a Hotary Public in and for the stfate and county aforesaid,

do certify that Thomas E. Riley. whese
—2 =. Rlley
the 16t hday of May . 1) 84

i has acknouledged the same before me, in my county aforesaj.;

Given under my hand anj official seal this 16tHay of May . 19 84
. 1993

My term of office expirem on the 3rd  day of January

[HOTARLAL SEAL)

name is signed to the writing above, tearirg date




T SIATL OF WLST Viatinga Sete _ . May E“;__-l‘84
ELraasstny or HINLS, OIL AND Cag LIVISION Crerator’s

vell Xo. D. Knight #1
e

— - e am

ATL Ael)
Ko. 5_51__ . 001 .2024
STATE APPLICATION TOR MTLL €L2SS;Fycns yny e ey Bewi
T Previous Tile no.
l - U ssTiasa

'y

t'reajcpBerea 0i1 & Gas Corp.

Ty

DUSICNATED aCINT Thomas E. Riley, P.E.
ADDRESS P O Box 299

P. 0. Box 299

Bridgeportl WV 26330

Bridgeport, Wy 26330
et Purctane Contraet No. Not available 4ng Date Not available ‘
: -THEFTFT‘ZZX'EETS?Z?T""
*t “1art Code Not Available

©'v ¢l tivet Turchaseg Brooklyn Union Gas Company

195 Montague Street
[Stiaet o7 Y. U ¥on)

Brooklyn New York 11201
(4337 G i 7y Nistons

T feliar Code

FIRC Buyer Code

A TOTLESIRATION BIINC SCUCHT,

' 103
D XY tetriel determinetion (Ses FIRC Torm WL.)  ssercen ST
DT teverminetion that Increased preduction fe the vesult of enhanced
recovery technology.
“eterminstion of » sessonally affected well. .

Thomas E. Riley, P.E., Manager of Engineering

Firme 1L TRT) 77 Z B ¢ {7
P 0 Box 299 /

Sivest or YUY

Cavegory Code

0y

Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330
Clcy State (Ip Tolay

() (304)842-6931
A;:: I ];Eﬁi’ﬂulﬁl
Cods

L]
oty

tte of Prool of Service to Purchaser)

I«

"'e sbove ta be corpleted by the Cperstor/Applicant)

Tt eecrcrsvcacctncnnnee

0-..-.-.-.OQ.bo.'-.-..........o-oc.OO.-....o-....o.-.....o..-.ln.-oo--o. oo

"o« cpleted by Jurtsdicslional Ageney. Unecutad copy to be returned to Crevates/Applicant and
Pawer, ! 5"0\1“).

The Departwent of Pines hay tezelved o request (] for certif(ceotion of ¢the abovy Convirited
‘o ccetieg the requtrerents of Sectlon wnder the Katural Cos Pelfey act of 1918,
2. | _Vor for durermingg £r that Anereaved produciion Is the resule of tnbarced recovary teclnciopy
rr Tecvden 10D of (NGPA): LJ or for determination ef » seasonally affecied vall under Sectien 1CBcr(.CT,,.

‘11 dntereaved parcles ore Mizedy ot1fied that en the  ¢ay of ——r 1V
*cft'-e el the Ol end Cas Divislon §n Charleston, Voot Vigginla™or o srcn trereslier s It ray
Clrae b there vill be o publie bearing, 1 requested, or if cdjection 1o f1)ed.

TSie Jpplicstion i stslaned File Yo.

Iriviel review of dnferzation subaittied tndicates the vell (31, (] 14 ney
“tref ta cortlfication as elolred under the Katural Cas Policy Aet (MCPA). A geview of thiv ervilence

“eov eldithers) evidance vill be made 4t -he tiwe sppolnted for a pablfe hearing or 28 srpn thaerealter
Ve ratter may be heard. ’

Urless oblecilons are tirely filed or o request for o Sewrlng 1o rade 1M [l fteen M)
t ot e tearing vill not be helo ¢acept ©n @« poavte sotion of (he Separimont and the vatter vil}
e Arier-inscton,

VIST VIRCINIA DIFANS~INT OF wiagse

MAY 171984

' ceca Ve d By
Yrthertensl Agency







. -~ 7epro 7%’

gr. v Ba b e
‘e . \’72‘/" 44/7"—

LONGITUDE 292“s>30 "

G Commas

AR, T—

=
% JJ,/?-,;? SR
2 / O
/1849
Mp’/tﬂf . / Ay Fowss
“‘ N Nt I . 2T 2
' X s A O Pl -d p
\ ! \;l > 4}y
" S TEL L.
gl ;‘V
e 3
ew /. et
rence B TR
’ s .
el s | it e
L 1 ]
o
-
Aasiobca of 58 3 4 <.
Ao Lemrey 21’1’“77'“" v\‘
1
JL"—"’.'L“—/’ — cLanty
k e S & Sy
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£ LE MO =8s.0/ | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
SR AWING NO R23-7 THIS PLAT 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY e, s
cCaLE P 7 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE < 1a®
aiNiUN DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY fin oo LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART.-
PROVEN SOURCE OF L Bl M'NES /_// |
ELEVATION Toerl &/~ 92/ (SIGNED) 7 plimmodes . 4. e
_____ié“ , La E. e =y - .o 3
Ll 2 b R paeﬂc s L '-i ?:,/ ~me—=—— | PLACE SEALMERE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE 2 o famrpr 19 2%
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OPERATOR'S WELL NO L&z %74 -/
OiL AND GAS DIVISION API WELL NO.
41 —por - 2024
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

() DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_X LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL

(IF “GAS.") PRODUCTION _»« STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW s
LOCATION ELEVATION /822 °  WATER SHED___ Tone’ Dur

DISTRICT Grace COUNTY __ZDerde s
QUADRANGLE .Ea/mfm
SURFACE CWNER LA e »e/}/QA/ ACREAGE ___ 232
I & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_26Rotwy” Kp. 9h7 LEASE ACREAGE ___f7.¢7
LEASE NO. :

FROPOSED WORK: DRILLXA CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL_FRACTURE CR
STIMULATE__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATICON __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
1ARGET FORMATION LA ERTY ESTIMATED DEPTH 9600
NELL OPERATORESEIA O£ w3 o= DESIGNATED AGENT "/J'JC_ < g O K S
ADDIRE NS s Tl g ca/ Faed St é' e Datar2 /Mé ADDRERS _ __ ;= __~...-V- 5T




